OIPE	7 4	
Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) DEC 1 8 2001	-2001 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 1 3 · \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
To the Honorable Complesion of Pat 10192	26330 d original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Wei-Zen LO	Name: Delta Electronics Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [] No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 31-1, Shien Pan Road, Kuei San	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	Industrial Zone	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	City: Taoyuan Sien 333 Country: Taiwan, R.O.C. Zip:	
[] Other Please correct the name of the conveying par	ľ	
"Wie-Zen LO" should beWei-Zen LO Previously record	ed Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
8/29/01 at Reel/Frame: 012142/0586		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	09942853	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	CAPTER A FRANSMITTAL LETTER, EVERY OTHER FACTOR OF THE PLEFFIFLD TO THERIN, IS BEING DEPOSITE VETTE THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE AS PASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED B. Patent No.(s) O COMMISS OMER OF PATENTS & TRADEMARKS, WASHINGTON, U.S. 20231.	
	CN NOV 29, 20 GA/E OF DEPOSIT	
	11/29/01 Jean Vay.	
Additional numbers att		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFB 3 41):	
Internal Address: John C. Todaro	7. Total lec (67 6) 11 6:117	
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513	8. Deposit account number:	
	<u>04-0100</u>	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
12/26/2001 DBYRNE 00000013 09942853	- 1110	
01 FC:581 40.00 UF		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
John C. Todaro (Reg. No. 36,036) Name of Person Signing Signature	November 28, 2001 Date	
1	ing cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		

PATENT REEL: 012387 FRAME: 0986

Olive	<u> </u>
Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) ON 9 N ·· 065 -0011 (exp. 4/94)	1 - 2001 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Docket No.: 3 88/0J
To the Honorable Strings of Pate	39934 <u>d original documents or copy thereof.</u>
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wie-Zen LO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [] No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Delta Electronics Inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 31-1, Shien Pan Road, Kuei San
[X] Assignment [] Merger	Industrial Zone
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	City: Taoyuan Sien 333 Country: Taiwan, R.O.C.
[] Other _	Zip:
Execution Date: <u>5/7/01</u>	
Execution Date. <u>3/7/01</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Darby & Darby P.C. Internal Address: Ya-Chiao Chang Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor 	B. Patent Nerreby certify that, on the date indicated above, this paper or fee was deposited with the U.S. Postal Service & that it was addressed for delivery to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 by "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service.
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513	8. Deposit account number: O4-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
09.65/2001 NMCHAMM1 00000018 09942853 02.65:581 40.00 OP	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Ya-Chiao Chang (43,407) Name of Person Signing Signature	August 29, 2001 Date
l	/
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments and document: 2
	th required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments

Commissioner of Patents & Tradellians, D. Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wei-Zen Lo
nereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements as
described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:
Title: OPTOELECTRONIC TRANSCEIVER
Filed: Serial No.
Executed on: May 7, 2001
WHEREAS, <u>Delta Electronics Inc.</u> of <u>31-1, Shien Pan</u> Road, Kuei San Industrial Zone, Taoyuan Sien 333, Taiwan, R.O.C. nereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the
said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does/do sell, assign and ransfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all his/her/their rights, itle and interest in and to the said invention and application and all future improvements hereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.
Assignor further agrees/agree that he/she/they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vestitle thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the date(s) indicated.
5/7/2021

·78-6363

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/18/2001 REEL: 012387 FRAME: 0988